## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29323/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/05/2016 in RFA No. 5219/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SANATAN DHARMA SABHA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Adv. Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice through Speed Post, returnable on 28.11.2016.

In the meantime, the learned counsel for the petitioner shall place on record the details of evidence adduced, in a tabular form, and sketch of the land in question, which would also show the land which has been referred to in another Award.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER (SNEH BALA MEHRA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR